





Conformity Statement

Sustainable procurement - ISO 20400:2017

This is to conform that Taiwan Cooperative Financial Holding

Co., Ltd.

17F. & 19F., No. 225, Sec. 2

Chang'an E. Rd. Songshan Dist.

Taipei City 105404

Taiwan

合作金庫金融控股股份有限公司

臺灣

台北市

松山區

長安東路二段 225 號

17 樓、19 樓

105404

Holds Statement Number SPM 781329

Taiwan Cooperative Financial Holding Co., Ltd. has followed ISO 20400:2017 guideline to implement sustainable procurement. Based on sustainable procurement management manual, sustainable procurement policy, sustainable procurement risk and opportunity assessment and supply chain management process, the sustainable procurement process of **Taiwan Cooperative Financial Holding Co., Ltd.** has been checked with the requirements of ISO 20400: 2017.

For and on behalf of BSI

Managing Director BSI Taiwan, Peter Pu

Latest issue: 2023-02-01 Expiry date: 2024-01-31

Page 1 of 2

...making excellence a habit.™

Statement number: SPM 781329

Location:

Taiwan Cooperative Financial Holding Co., Ltd.
17F. & 19F., No. 225, Sec. 2
Chang'an E. Rd.
Songshan Dist.
Taipei City
105404
Taiwan
合作金庫金融控股股份有限公司
臺灣
台北市
松山區
長安東路二段 225 號
17 樓、19 樓
105404

Registered activities:

Taiwan Cooperative Financial Holding Co., Ltd. has followed ISO 20400:2017 guideline to implement sustainable procurement. Based on sustainable procurement management manual, sustainable procurement policy, sustainable procurement risk and opportunity assessment and supply chain management process, the sustainable procurement process of Taiwan Cooperative Financial Holding Co., Ltd. has been checked with the requirements of ISO 20400: 2017.

Latest issue: 2023-02-01 Expiry date: 2024-01-31

Page 2 of 2